the AKO COUNCIL CHAMBERS AKO SUB-DIVISION, the Divisional Delegation of Public Contract- Donga Mantung
or the Regional Centre of ARMP- North West. The document shall be obtained upon presentation of a receipt
testifying the payment of a non-refundable sum of Thirty seven thousand, two hundred and fifty (37,250) FCFA
payable to the AKO municipal Treasury or any public treasury.

7. Submission of bids:

Each bid written in English or French shall be signed by the bidder or by a duly authorized representative and
presented in seven (07) copies, that is one (01) original and six (06) copies labelled as such.

[...]

MANTUNG DIVISION, NORTH WEST REGION.
(To be opened only during bids opening session)

7. Admissibility of offers

Each bidder shall enclose in his administrative documents a bid bond (provisional guarantee) that respects
the model in this tender file of Three Hundred and seventy two thousand, five hundred and sixty (3,72,560) francs
CFA issued by a first-rate bank approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance featuring on the list in document 10 of
the tender file and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the validity of the tenders.

Subject to rejection, only originals or true copies certified by the issuing services of the required administrative

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire doit pour chaque lot Inclure dans ses documents
administratifs, une garantie de soumission qui respecte le model prescrites dans le DAO Etabli par un Etablissement
bancaire agrEe par le MinistEre en charge des Finances d'un montant Egal E 372,560 (Trois cent soixante-douze
mille, cinq cent soixante) francs CFA. Les cautionnements provisoires seront libErEs au plus tard trente (30) jours
aprEs le dElal de validitE des offres pour les soumissionnaires n’ayant pas EtE retenus. Pour le soumissionnaire

56 27100 02

6415502 52441418,628,093 CFA 1X03332